Vehicle History Report + Lien Check (BC) #: 62414463
; Report Date: june 24, 2025 | 8:16 p.m. EDT
Report Status: Complete

2016 CHEVROLET CRUZE LIMITED LT

Sedan | 4 Cylinders | Gas
1G1PESSBY9G7188930

Country of Assembly: United States
Last Reported Odometer: 147,355 KM

Nao Lien Re‘c'ords Found

ChULaTEce Hesnrng Toges Last Registered In: 23 Service Records Found
British Columbia {Normal)

No U.S. History Found No Open Recalls Found Not Actively Declared Stolen

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca -

No Import/Export Records Found

This vehicle history reportis based an o i (https:llwww.carfax.ca/vehicte—history-data) that was reported and
available to CARFAX Canada as of June 24, 2025 (or once ail the data was collected from our data sources and the report was
tomplete). CARFAX Canada draws on billions of data records from thousands of sources across North America, and we receive new
histerical data records every day. There may be other information about this vehicle that has not been reported to CARFAX
Canada. Whan buying a used vehicle, we always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Repart, along with a vehicle
inspection and test drive, to make an informed decision.

1G7PESSB9G7188930




. Vehicle History Report + Lien Check (BC)

“ Lien Cheek

-+ No lien records found in British Columbia.

How We Check for Liens CARFAX Canada Canadian Lien Guarantee
CARFAX Canada uses the VIN to search government records in

each Canadian province and territory (exciuding Northwest
Territories) where the vehicle is currently registered and where
it has historically been registered, We do not check for liens or
titte in any U.5. state,

If for some reasen our lien check fajls to
accurately reflect the Canadian enforceanle
fien status of a vehicle at the time of the
search, CARFAX Canada will reimburse the

party that purchased the report and relied

If & VIN has no registration records in Canada, we cannot £01) th ; oryt;o theg dehtannt tc:c jhm?xzn::n;amaunt
check for liens. We cannot guarantee fien checks on trailers, ;h( It edv; UIT © tce czr( ) ESEOVSOUOEOG hf.:! ?;en ) ||ve
recreaticnal vehicles or heavy-duty equipment. gusand Dollars Canadian ($5,000.00), whichever is lower,

Purchasers should always get written confirmation from
vendors that there is no lien on the vehicle.

/ - Accident/Damage

INCIDENT DATE DETAILS AMOUNT

» 2018 Jun 16 British Columbia, Canada
Estimate: LEFT REAR CORNER | Estimate Date: n/a $1,180.54
Claim: COLLISION LEFT REAR CORNER $1.121.23

i+ 2018 Nov 3 British Columbia, Canada
Estimate: FIRE | Estimate Date: n/a $0.00
Claim: FIRE $0.00

Registration

: This vehicle has been registered in the province of British Columbia in Canada with Normal branding,

We checked for: Inspection Required, Normai, Non-repairable, Rebuilt, Salvage and Stolen,

Service Records
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DATE ODOMETER

2015 Oct 30

2017 Mar 30 37,383 KM

2017 Nov 3 58,305 KM

2017 Nov 28 58,310 KM

2018 Jan 19 62,088 K

2018 Feb 3 63,629 KM
2018 May 10 72,054 KM
2018Aug 10 82,354 KM

2019 Feb 13 188,929 KM

2018 Mar 11 188,931 kM
2019 Mar 22 94,200 KM
2019 Nov 22 102,723 KM

2020 Sep 11 111,259 KM

2021 Aug 11 120,443 KM

2022 Ocr 28

2023 Feb 11

SOURCE

Service Facility
Langley, British Columbia, Canada

Kal Tire 673
Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada

Island Owl Mazda
Campbell River, British Columba,
Canada

Island Owl Mazda
Campbell River, British Cojumbia,
Canada

Service Facility

Service Facility

Service Facility
Port Hardy, British Columbia, Canada

Service Facility
Port Hardy, British Columbia, Canada

Applewpod Ford Port Hardy
Port Hardy, British Columbia, Canada

Applewoad Ford Port Hardy
Port Hardy, British Columbia, Canada

Appleweod Ford Port Hardy
Port Hardy, British Columbia, Canada

Applewood Ford Port Mardy
Port Hardy, British Columbia, Canada

Applewood Ford Port Hardy
Port Hardy, British Columbia, Canada

Applewood Ford Port Hardy
Fort Hardy, British Columbia, Canada

Kal Tire - Port McNeil]
Port Meneill, British Columbia,
Canada

Kal Tire - Port McNeill
Port Mcneill, British Columbia
Canada

i

DETAILS

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection compleied

Vehicle serviced

*  Maintenance reminder reset
Oii and filter changed

Vehicle serviced

Brake calipers cleaned/serviced
»  Front brake rotor(s) replaced
One tire balanced
+  Tire(s) balanced

Vehicle serviced
+  GPS/navigation system installed

Vehicle serviced
Tire repaired
Tires rotated

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced
Four tires mounted
Seat cover replaced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced
POTENTIAL ODOMETER ROLLBACK

Vehicle serviced

Recommended maintenance performed

Vehicle serviced
+ Qiland filter changed
Tires rotated

Vehicle serviced
- Oiland filer changed
Tires rotated

Vehicle serviced

- Tire repaired

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
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N

2023 Apr 12

2023 May 15

2023 juné

2024 Feb 23

2024 Mar 8

2024 Mar 22

2024 Nav 30

ODOMETER

138,223 KM

140,055 KM

140,623 KM

147,311 KM

147,601 KM

147,955 KM

Open Recalls

SOURCE

Allmac Repair
Port Mcneill, British Columbia,
Canada

Allmac Repair
Port Mcneill, British Columbia,
Canada

Alimac Repair
Port Mcneill, British Columbia,
Canada

Ailmac Repair

Port Mcneill, British Columbia,
Canada

Alimac Repair
Port Mcneill, British Columbia,
Canada

Allmac Repair
Port Mcneill, British Calumbia,
Canada

Kal Tire - Part McNeijll
Port Mcneill, British Columbia,
Canada

: No safety recall information available as of the date/time that this report wa

Z. Stolen Vehicle Check

i This vehicle is not actively declared stolen.

Detailed History

DATE

2015 0ct 30

2015 Nov 7

GDOMETER

SOURCE

Service Facility
Langley, British Columbia,
Canada

Maotor Vehicle Dept,
British Columbia, Canada

DETAILS

Vehicle serviced

* Antifreeze/coolant flushed/changeg

* Cooling svstem choromd
«  Cooling system serviced
Thermostat replaced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced
- Oiland filter changed

Vehicle serviced
*  Spark plug(s) replaced
* Valve cover gasket(s) replaced
* Valve cover(s) replaced

Vehicle serviced
Electrical system checkad
Igniticn coil(s) replaced
+  Ignition system serviced

Vehicie serviced
+  Oiland filter changed

RECORD TYPE DETAILS

Service Record Vehicle serviced

Canadian Renewal! Registration Issued or Renawed

First Owner Reparted

§ generated. For additional safety recall infermation and non-
safety related recall campaigns, please contact CHEVRGOLET or visit 5o R
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2016 Dec 4

2017 Mar 30

2017 QOct 29

2017 Nov 3

2017 Nov 28

2017 Dec 2

2018Jan 19

2018 Feb 3

2018 May 10

2018Jun 16

2018 Jun 16

2018 Aug 10

2018 Nov 3

2018 Nov 3

2018 Nov 25

2018 Dec 9

2019 Feb 13

2019 Mar 11

ODOMETER

37,383 KM

58,305 KM

58,310 KM

62,088 KM

63,629 KM

72,054 KM

82,994 KM

188,929 KM

188,931 KM

SOURCE

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Kal Tire 673
Vancouver, British Columbia,
Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Island Owl Mazda
Campbell River, British
Columbia, Canada

Island Owl Mazda
Campbell River, British
Columbia, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Service Facility
Service Facility

Service Facility
Port Hardy, British Columbia,
Canada

Insurance Records
British Columbia, Canada

Insurance Recards
British Columbia, Canada

Service Facility
Port Hardy, British Columbia,
Canada

Insurance Records
British Columbia, Canada

Insurance Records
British Calumbia, Canada

Moter Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Applewood Ford Port Hardy
Port Hardy, British Columbia,
Canada

Applewood Ford Port Hardy
Port Hardy, British Columbia,

RECORD TYPE

Canadian Renewal

Service Record

Canadian Renewal

Service Record

Service Record

Canadian Renewal

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

COLLISION

Estimate

Service Record

FIRE

Estimate

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renewal

Service Record

Service Record

DETAILS

Registration Issued or Renewed

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed
New Owner reported

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed
Previous Use: Lease

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

LEFT REAR CORNER

Estimate Date: n/a
LEFT REAR CORNER

Vehicle serviced

Estimate Date: n/a
FIRE

Registration Issued or Renewed
Previcus Use: Lease

Registration Issued or Renewed
New Owner reported

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced
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2019 Mar 17

2019 Mar 22

2019 Sep 29

2019 Nov 22

2020 Sep 11

2020 Oct 11

2021 Aug 11

2027 Oce 11

2022 Sep 28

2022 Cct 28

2023 Feb 11

2023 Apr 12

2023 May 15

2023 juné

2023 Oct 1

2024 Feb 23

ODOMETER

94,200 KM

102,723 KM

111,259 KM

120,443 KM

138,223 KM

140,055 KM

140,623 KM

147,311 KM

SOURCE

Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Calumbia, Canada

Applewood Ford Port Hardy
Port Hardy, British Columbia,
Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Applewood Ford Port Hardy
Part Hardy, British Columbia,
Canada

Applewood Ford Part Hardy
Port Hardy, British Columbia,
Canada

Motar Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Applewood Ford Part Hardy
Port Hardy, British Columbia,
Canada

Moter Vehicie Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Kai Tire - Port McNeil]
Port Mcneill, British Columbia,
Canada

Kal Tire - Part McNeill
Port Mcneill, British Columbia
Canada

1]

Allmac Repair
Port Mcnelll, British Columbia,
Canada

Allmac Repair
Port Mcneill, British Columbia,
Canada

Allmac Repair
Port Mcneill, British Columbia,
Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Calumbia, Canada

Allmac Repair
Part Mcneill, British Columbia,

RECORD TYPE

Canadian Renewal

Service Record

Canadian Renewasl

Service Record

Service Record

Canadlian Renewal

Service Record

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renewai

Service Record

Service Recard

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

Canadian Renewaj

Service Record

DETAILS

Registration Tesued or Rareoed

Vehicie serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued ar Renewad

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle cofour noted as gray

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicie colour noted as gray

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Yehicie serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as gray

Vehicle serviced
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CGDOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETALLS

Canada

2024 Mar 8 147,601 KM Allmac Repair

Port Meneifi, Bricish Columbia,
Canada

Service Record Vehicle soricad

2024 Mar 22 147,955 KM Allmac Repair Service Record
Port Mcneill, British Columbia,
Canada

Vehicle serviced

2024 Oct 11 Motor Vehicie Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewad

British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as gray

2024 Nov 30 Kal Tire - Port McNeilt Service Record Vehicle serviced
Port Mcneill, British Columbia,
Canada

Visit Us at support.carfax.ca

ICBC Disclaimer
The iInformation suppfed by ICAC is 3 repart of the veRicle's statys and the vehicla's claims histary. Vehicte status shows whether a vehicie is qual
vehicles salt by insurance €ompanies as salvage
sabvage vehicles which have besn rebullt, inspected, and reficensed
. wiecked vehicles that have beer decommissioned and can only be resold for paris

ified 10 be heensed and is used to track:

Fhe vehicle status may not represent the vehicie accurately for a number of reasons, including a written-aff vehicle that hasn't been repartzd 1o the B.C. vehicle registry or a vehicie with majer damage that was repaired by s pwner. The vehicle
<laims history 15 @ report of vehicle damage and inckides repairs paid by ICBC and outstanding damage estimates. It may ba incemplete for various reasans, including the owner did nat make a ¢lairs to JCBC or 1C8C has denied the claim. In
acditior, the estimate information may nat necessarity retlect the 2ctual cost of regairs, st the area of the vehicke that sustained the greatest force of impact, o¢ indicate the primary ares of damage.

Cansumers ar2 encouraged to read ICBCs fuUll statement of limitations at -~ eI e

HBU recommends the vehicle be inspecied by a qualified mechanic to obtain 2 more camplete assessmient of the vehicla's condition,

This vehicle histary repert is commled from multiple data sources, It
reqistravors, declaraticns, accident information, service recards, recallinformation, sdemeter readings or other information wher,
praviders receive dats and information from external sourees bedieved ta be reliable, but no responsibility is assumed by CARFAX Canada, s sowce daza
strictly o an asas whareds basis, ang CARFAX Canada snd S source data providers further expressly disclabm ail warrantles, express ar implied, includin
particular purpese fegarding this regort or its contents. Neither CARFAX Canada nor any of its source data providers shall ke liahla far any [osses, expen:

inciuding the accuracy thareof or any delay or fadure to provige a repart or any information. Oty infarmatian about the vehicle that is the stbject matter of this vehicl
Canaaa, Use this rapost as ane important taal, aleng wi

werms and corditions in CARFAX Camada's Conditions of

is not ahways possible for CARFAX Canada ULC or its source daty Providers to obtain complete infarmation gn any one vehicle. For exampie, there may be other title, brangs,

@ discrepancies that apply to this vehicle are net reflected in this report. CARFAX Canada and ils saurce data
praviders arits agents for any errors, inaccuracies or omissions, The reporis are argvided

g any warrarties of timeliness, accuracy, merchantability, merchantable quatity or fithess for a
525 ar damages in connection wigh any repert ar any information contained within a repart,

2 histary repert, including problems, may nat Rave Deen reparted to CARFAX
¥ou agree 1o be bound by alfof 1he

th 2 vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a hetrer decisian ahout your next used car, By obzaining, reviewing and/or usirg this vehicle histary report,
Use and any CARFAX Canada End User Licence Agreements a5 eath may be amended from time 1o time by CARFAX Canada.

© 2025 CARFAX Canada ULC. All rights reserved.
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